
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2469
ANSWERED ON:16.08.2004
COOPERATIVE SUGAR MILLS
Mishra Dr. Rajesh Kumar

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:

(a) the number of the proposals regarding improving the condition of cooperative sugar mills in the country especially in Uttar Pradesh pending with the National Cooperative Development Corporation, State-wise; and

(b) by when the decision is likely to be taken in this regard?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CONSUMER
AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION ( DR. AKHILESH PRASAD SINGH )

(a) & (b): Information is being collected and will be laid on the table of the House
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